

BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS COUNTY OF MONMOUTH

RESOLUTION 18-188

APPOINTING CONNOR J. McGRATH AS POLICE OFFICER IN THE BOROUGH OF HIGHLANDS

WHEREAS, the Highlands Police Department, has need to hire an additional police officer; and

WHEREAS, Chief Robert Burton recommends Connor J. McGrath as police officer with a salary set in accordance with the terms and conditions of the collective bargaining agreement between the Borough of Highlands and the PBA; and

WHEREAS, Mr. McGrath shall start on September 8, 2018; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands, County of Monmouth in the State of New Jersey, that Connor J. McGrath is hereby appointed to the position of Police Officer in the Borough of Highlands, effective September 8, 2018, subject to the successful completion of the appropriate background, medical and psychological tests.

Motion to Approve Resolution 18-188:

	INTROUCED	SECONDED	АҮЕ	NAY	ABSTAIN	ABSENT
BRASWELL			Х			
BROULLON	Х		Х			
D'ARRIGO			Х			
RYAN		Х	Х			
O'NEIL			Х			

I, Bonnie Brookes, Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Highlands, in the County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, hereby certify this to be a true copy of the action of the Governing Body, at its Council Meeting, held September 5, 2018. WITNESS my hand this 6th day of September 2018.

me Diar

Bonnie Brookes, RMC Municipal Clerk